112

106 105 1 1 12 31

87 12

30 88 8 18

100 3 21

107 2 8

( )

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

113

 2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2 IFRS

3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

106

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

 3. 2012-2014

2012-2014 IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 34

IAS 19

114

 4.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1

115

  IASB 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

116

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1) IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

117

IFRS 9 107

1 1

 106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 36,981   $ 36,981

   -   125,606   125,606

   20,832   (  20,832 )   -

   136,856   (  136,856 )   -
   $ 157,688   $ 4,899   $ 162,587

   $ 379,579   $ 4,543   $ 384,122

   -   356   356
   $ 379,579   $ 4,899   $ 384,478

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

118

IFRS 15 IAS 18

107 1 1

IFRS 15 106

IFRS 15 107 1 1

 106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 2,051   ( $ 250 )   $ 1,801

   -   250   250
   $ 2,051   $ -   $ 2,051

 3. IAS12

IAS 12

107

 4. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC 22

119

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

[…]

E00100   564,694   677,561

E00200   $ 535,998   $ 564,694

 170

106 105 1 1 12 31

87 12 30

88 8 18

100 3 21

107 2 8

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

 171

 2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

106

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

 3. 2012-2014

2012-2014 IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 3

4

 172

IAS 19

 4.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1

 173

  IASB 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

 174

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1) IFRS

9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

 175

IFRS 9 107

1 1

 106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 16,149   $ 16,149
   543,115   356   543,471

   11,606   (  11,606 )   -
   $ 554,721   $ 4,899   $ 559,620

   $ 379,579   $ 4,543   $ 384,122

   -   356   356
   $ 379,579   $ 4,899   $ 384,478

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

 176

IFRS 15 IAS 18

107 1 1

IFRS 15 106

IFRS 15 107 1 1

 106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 1,925   ( $ 250 )   $ 1,675

   -   250   250
   $ 1,925   $ -   $ 1,925

 3. IAS12

IAS 12

107

 4. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

 177

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1